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Head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy on ARB24 TV 

On January 10, 2024, Dr. Orkhan Valiyev, head of the Department of Political 

Sciences and Philosophy of Khazar University, joined the "What are they saying?" 

program of ARB24 TV via an online link. During the program, he provided 

commentary on recent developments related to peace negotiations. Dr. Valiyev 

highlighted significant progress in negotiations, attributing it to Azerbaijan's 

constructive efforts. He mentioned that the parties even issued a joint statement 

at the end of the previous year. Expressing hope for imminent peace, the political 

commentator emphasized the need for caution until a formal peace agreement is 

reached. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-4H3hYkHwgg  

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri ARB24 TV-də 

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyev 10 yanvar 2024-

cü il tarixdə Arb24 TV-nin “Nə deyirlər?” proqramında onlayn bağlantı ilə 

qoşulmuşdur. Dr. Vəliyev proqramda sülh danışıqları ilə bağlı son hadisələri şərh 

etmişdir. Dr. Vəliyev Azərbaycanın konstruktiv fəaliyyətinin nəticəsi olaraq 

danışıqlarda ciddi məsafə qət edildiyini və hətta tərəflərin ötən ilin sonunda ortaq 

bəyanatla çıxış etdiyini ifadə etmişdir. Dr. Vəliyev sülhün çox da uzaq olmadığını, 

bununla belə sülh müqaviləsini masada görməyənə qədər ehtiyatı da əldən 

verməmək lazım gəldiyini söyləmişdir. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-4H3hYkHwgg 
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